Solenoid accessory
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.1-320E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 03 19
DESCRIPTION
Power reducing plug direct solenoid mounting.
Contact arrangement in accordance with
DIN 43650, form A (ISO 4400) for DC switching

• Housing types for solenoids from  29   DIN 43650
ISO 4400
TYPE CODE
 P 03 A - 1 #
Plug
Type number
Housing type A for solenoids  29 or larger
1-solenoid-version
Supply voltage
12...24 VDC D2
90...230 VAC or 90...230 VDC B0
Design-Index (Subject to change)
+
1
2 U
PWM
I
3
Supply
Solenoid
Ground
Solenoid accessory
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.1-320E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 03 19
DIMENSIONS APPLICATION POSSIBILITIES
Supply voltage
The cable is connected as described above.
Important warning!
The power supply to the plug version for 90...230VAC/DC must be disconnected or switched of while the cable is being connected to the plug and/
or while the cover is removed.
Installation
To be able to fit the power reduction plug in the 180° reversed position, it is necessoiry to remove the bottom of the plug using a screw driver and
to refit it rotated through 180°.
Instruction for connection
DC- Version: AC- Version:
F1: 12...24VDC (P03A-1D2) = 5A quick break
 90...230VAC/DC (P03A-1B0) = 800mA quick break
Examples of connection
START-UP
(This data sheet is enclosed with each power reducing plug)
 Switching operation at nominal
 power, with subsequent power reduction.
 - reduced heating of coil
 - extended life of solenoid
 - shorter disconnection time
 Switching at elevated nominal power or overvoltage.
 For optimum design, please contact us.
 - powerful straight-through switching
 - shorter switching time
U: Supply voltage of the power reduction plug
I: Current consumption of the solenoid
ca. 60mm cable Insert cable Connect cable
Pull up the cable Insert the cable again Fasten the plug onto the
solenoid
On 2 I
1
2
Action range
1/2
1
U I
t
Off